

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.650 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO.335 OF 2019**

Murtuza Mansawala & Ors.)...Plaintiffs

V/s.

Iqbal Sing Matharu & Ors.)....Defendants

Ms.Deepa Bisht I/by Adv.Tushar Goradia for plaintiffs.

Mr.Sujit Lahoti I/by Akshay U.Kamble for defendant no.1.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM,J

DATE : 5.4.2019

P.C.:-

1. Mentioned. Not on board.
2. Time for the Architect to submit a report extended upto and including 15.4.2019. Registry to take on record the affidavit of plaintiffs.

(K.R.SHRIRAM,J)