

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.4092 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.335 OF 2019

Nikhil Chunilal Gala & Anr.

...Applicants /
Plaintiffs

Versus

Murtuza Manasawala & Ors.

...Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.650 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO.335 OF 2019

Murtuza Manasawala & Ors.

...Applicants /
Plaintiffs

Versus

Iqbal Singh Matharu & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Hamed Kadiani, Deepa Pohuja, Srividya Venkat and Manshi Vora i/b.
M/s. J. Law Associates for the Applicants.

Ms. Kausar Banatwala with Ms. Gauri Sakhardande i/b. Tushar Goradia for
the Plaintiff.

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate with Indira Labde and Muttahar Khan
for Defendant No.1.

Ms. Pooja Yadav, i/b Sunil Sonawane for MCGM.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 20TH APRIL, 2022

ORDER :

1. The learned Advocate for the Applicant in Interim Application (L) No.4092 of 2022 seeks leave to withdraw the Interim Application with liberty to file fresh Interim Application, if so required, for impleadment of the Applicant as party Plaintiff to the captioned Suit.
2. Leave is granted. Interim Application is disposed of as withdrawn with liberty as prayed.
3. The Applicant shall, if required, take out Interim Application by 22nd April, 2022.
4. The Defendant No.1 is at liberty to file Affidavit in Reply to the Interim Application on or before 28th April, 2022.
5. In the event, if the Interim Application has been filed within the stipulated time, list the Interim Application on 2nd May, 2022, high on board.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]