

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.13185 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO.335 OF 2019

MURTUZA MANSAWALA	)...APPLICANT NO.1
	ORG. PLAINTIFF NO.1
NIKHIL CHUNILAL GALA	)
KEKIN CHUNILAL GALA	)... APPLICANTS NO.2 & 3
	PROPOSED PLAINTIFF
	NO.22 & 23
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :	
MURTUZA MANSAWALA AND OTHERS	)...PLAINTIFFS
V/s.	
IQBAL SINGH MATHARU AND ORS	)...DEFENDANTS
AND	
NIKHIL CHUNILAL GALA AND ANR	)...PROPOSED PLAINTIFFS

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.650 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO.335 OF 2019

Ms. Riya Thakkar i/b Mr.Tushar Goradia, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Ms.Ritu Raj Diwakar i/b Ms.Indiar Labde, Advocates for the Defendant
No.1 in S/335/2019.

Mr.G.O. Giri i/b Ms.Komal Punjabi, Advocate for the MCGM.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 6th FEBRUARY 2025

P.C. :

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.13185 OF 2022

1. Pursuant to earlier order of this Court, today when the matter is called out, Ms.Ritu Raj Diwakar, learned Counsel appearing for

Defendant No.1 submits that Reply has already been filed. However, Mr.G.O. Giri, learned Counsel appearing for MCGM seeks some more time to file a Reply submitting that draft is already ready.

2. Let the Reply on behalf of the MCGM be filed within a period of two weeks with a copy to the other side. Rejoinder to the said application be filed by the applicant by the next date with a copy to the other side.

3. List on **13th March, 2025.**

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.650 OF 2019

4. As and by way of last chance, let the Respondents file Reply to the Notice of Motion within a period of two weeks with a copy to the other side. Rejoinder in two weeks thereafter with a copy to the other side.

5. List on **13th March, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)