

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 650 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO. 335 OF 2019

Murtuza Manaswala and Ors. ...Applicants
V/s.
Iqbal Singh Matharu and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Nidhi Chawda i/b Ms. Indira Labde for the Defendant No.1.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 16th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Ms. Chawda, learned Counsel appears for the Defendant No.1 and seeks extension of time to make payment of costs in the matter.
3. Time to make payment of costs as directed by order dated 26th August, 2025 is extended by a period of one week from today. Praecipe to accordingly stand disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL

Digitally signed by
NIKITA YOGESH
GADGIL
Date: 2025.09.17
11:01:56 +0530

Nikita Gadgil