

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2151 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 335 OF 2019

MURTUZA MANASAWALA AND OTHERS)...APPLICANTS

V/s.

HUZEFA GHADIALI AND OTHERS)...RESPONDENTS

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.650 OF 2019
IN
SUIT NO. 335 OF 2019

Ms.Kausar Banatwala a/w. Ms.Sneha Mahawar i/by Mr.Tushar Goradia,
Advocate for the Applicants.

Ms.Nidhi Chawala h/f. Ms.Indira Labale, Advocate for the Defendant
no.1.

Mr.Sunil C. Khandagale i/by Ms.Komal Punjabi, Advocate for the
Defendants no.2 and 3.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 17th JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Ms.Kausar Banatwala, learned Counsel appears and seeks some
time in the matter submitting that rejoinder has been filed and some
time be granted.

2. List on 12th March 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)